940

CH \$440.00

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch, as Collateral Agent	11/23/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Warner Chilcott Company, LLC	
Street Address:	Union Street, Road 195, KM 1.1	
City:	Fajardo	
State/Country:	PUERTO RICO	
Postal Code:	00738	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5462940
Patent Number:	6414151
Patent Number:	6420568
Application Number:	60083493
Application Number:	12001321
Application Number:	60875051
Application Number:	07744867
Application Number:	08059862
Application Number:	60083406
Application Number:	11489756
Application Number:	60701555

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-3141

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-408-3121 x2348

PATENT

REEL: 025400 FRAME: 0039

Email: jpaterso@cscinfo.com

Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 587603

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jean Paterson

Total Attachments: 5

source=11-23-10 Credit Suisse-PT#page1.tif

source=11-23-10 Credit Suisse-PT#page2.tif

source=11-23-10 Credit Suisse-PT#page3.tif

source=11-23-10 Credit Suisse-PT#page4.tif

source=11-23-10 Credit Suisse-PT#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 025400 FRAME: 0040

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
	Name: Warner Chilcott Company, LLC	
Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch, as Collateral Agent	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Union Street, Road 195, KM, 1,1	
Execution Date(s) _{11/23/2010}		
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Fajardo	
Joint Research Agreement	State: Puerto Rico	
Government Interest Assignment	Country	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip:00738	
Other Release of Security Interest in Patents	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) SEE SCHEDULE 1	
Additional numbers at	tached? XYes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 11	
Name: James P. Murphy, Legal Assistant		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$	
Internal Address:		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP	Enclosed	
80 Pine Street	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: New York	8. Payment Information	
State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10005</u>		
Phone Number: <u>212-701-3345</u>	Danasit Assault Number	
Fax Number: <u>212-269-5420</u>	Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: jmurphy@cahill.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: In a P My Al	November 23, 2010	
Signature	Date	
JAMES P. MURPHY Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS (this "Release") is made as of November 23, 2010 granted by Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch, in its capacity as collateral agent pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement dated as of October 30, 2009 and amended and restated as of December 16, 2009 and August 20, 2010 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") among WARNER CHILCOTT HOLDINGS COMPANY III, LIMITED (the "Parent Guarantor"), a company organized under the laws of Bermuda, WC LUXCO S.À R.L., a private limited liability company (société à responsabilité limitée) organized under the laws of Luxembourg (the "Luxco Borrower"), WARNER CHILCOTT CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation (the "US Borrower"), WARNER CHILCOTT COMPANY, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Puerto Rico (the "PR Borrower"), each lender from time to time party hereto (collectively, the "Lenders" and individually, each a "Lender"), and CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH as Administrative Agent, Swing Line Lender and L/C Issuer (capitalized terms used herein have the meanings attributed thereto in the Credit Agreement unless otherwise defined herein) in favor of the US Borrower, the Luxco Borrower, the PR Borrower, the Persons so listed and the Additional Grantors (as defined in the Domestic Security Agreement) (collectively, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Patent Security Agreement dated as of October 30, 2009, among the Grantors and Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch, as Collateral Agent (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Patent Security Agreement"), the Grantors pledged to the Collateral Agent a continuing security interest in all of its right, title and interest in certain Collateral including, without limitation, the patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule I hereto and all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation any claim by Grantors against third parties for past, present or future infringement, misappropriation, violation, misuse, or breach with respect to any of the foregoing (collectively, the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS the Patent Security Agreement has been recorded with the Patents Division of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 2, 2009 at Reel 23456 and Frame 0052;

NOW, THEREFORE, in acknowledgement that the Patents have been exclusively licensed to a third party, the Collateral Agent hereby terminates the Patent Security Agreement insofar as it relates to the Patents, and hereby terminates, cancels, re-pledges, reassigns and releases any and all security interests it has against the Patents, in each case without warranty or recourse.

If and to the extent the Collateral Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in, to or under any of the Patents, the Collateral Agent hereby assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers such rights, title or interest to the Grantors.

The Collateral Agent hereby authorizes the recordation of this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

PATENT REEL: 025400 FRAME: 0042 The Collateral Agent shall take all further actions, and provide to the Grantors and their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantors to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

This Release shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the law of the State of New York.

(signature page follows)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest in Patents to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH,

as Collateral Agent,

By: ____

Name: Bill O'Daly

Title: Director

By:

Name: Christopher Reo Day

Title: Associate

SCHEDULE I

U.S. PATENTS

Patent Number	<u>Issue Date</u>
5,462,940	10/31/1995
6,414,151	7/2/2002
6,420,568	7/16/2002

Application Number	Application Date
60/083493	4/29/1998
12/001321	12/11/2007
60/875051	12/15/2006
07/744867	8/14/1991
08/059862	5/10/1993
60/083406	4/29/1998
11/489756	7/20/2006
60/701555	7/22/2005

-4-

PATENT REEL: 025400 FRAME: 0045